

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1 OF 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 6	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 10/31/85	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. RFP-ASB-83-426	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)		
6. ISSUING OFFICE U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts, AR 2223 Washington, D.C. 20555		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE			
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Ernest E. Hill 210 Montego Drive Danville, California 94526		9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.			
		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)			
		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. X NRC-21-83-426			
		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 9/9/83			
CODE		FACILITY CODE			
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS					
<input type="checkbox"/> The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers <input type="checkbox"/> is extended, <input type="checkbox"/> is not extended. Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning _____ copies of the amendment. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted, or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.					
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 70-19-04 FIN: B8184 31X0200.706 OBLIGATE: \$31,500.00					
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14					
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. <input type="checkbox"/> B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: Section 191 of the Atomic Energy Act of 1954 and mutual agreement of the parties <input type="checkbox"/> D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)					

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is not, ☒ is required to sign this document and return 3 copies to the issuing office

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible)

This Modification No. 6 is being issued to extend the period of performance and to provide additional funds. The contract is modified as follows:

8512100485 851202
PDR CONTR
NRC-21-83-426 PDR

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNED (Type or print) Ernest E. Hill Admin Judge		16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Elois Wiggins	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR [Signature] (Signature of person authorized to sign)	15C. DATE SIGNED Nov 19/1985	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA [Signature] (Signature of Contracting Officer)	16C. DATE SIGNED 12/2/85

1. Refer to Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs, change type of contract:

From: "Time and Materials Fully Funded"
To: "Time and Materials Incrementally Funded"

Under Paragraph B.2, Cost and Fee Information, add the following paragraph to Paragraph A.

"For the services rendered hereunder, commencing November 1, 1985 through October 31, 1986, the contractor shall be reimbursed at the rate of \$32.92 per hour, not to exceed \$263.36 per day. This rate may be adjusted, consistent with pay adjustments in the General Salary Schedule, by a written modification to the contract."

Under B.2, the ceiling amounts in Paragraph B are modified, as follows:

<u>Ceiling Amount</u>	<u>Category</u>
\$80,000.00	Labor - Mr. Hill's services
\$40,000.00	Travel - Commensurate with duties assigned
\$ 6,000.00	Material/Support Services - Office Supplies and Secretarial Support

Delete Paragraph C and insert the following:

"C. The present estimated cost of the work under this contract is \$126,000.00. The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$94,500.00."

2. Under Section F, Deliverables and Performance, Paragraph F.3., Duration of Contract Period, is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"F.3 Duration of Contract Period

The period of performance for the work specified hereunder shall commence as of September 1, 1983 and shall expire on October 31, 1987.

3. Refer to Section C - Description of Work. Under Paragraph C.2, Level of Effort, add the following estimated hours for Years III and IV:

	<u>Year III</u>	<u>Year IV</u>
Administrative Judge	656	656
Secretary	90	90

4. Under Section G - Contract Administration Data, G.1., Loaded Hourly Rates, add the following rate for Year III:

Administrative Judge	-	\$32.92
Secretary	-	\$19.00

Paragraph G.2., Contract Ceiling, delete "\$63,000.00" from the end of the first sentence and insert "\$126,000.00," in lieu thereof.

5. Add Paragraph G.9 to Section G - Contract Administration Data:

"G.9 Notwithstanding Clause 52.232-7, "Payments Under Time-and-Materials and Labor-Hour Contracts," the Government will not withhold 5% of the amounts due under this contract, effective November 1, 1985."

6. This modification results in an increase in the ceiling amount of this contract by \$63,000.00, from \$63,000.00 to \$126,000.00. The total amount obligated is increased by \$31,500.00, from \$63,000.00 to \$94,500.00.

The following is added to PART II - CONTRACT CLAUSES.

52.232-19 AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS FOR THE NEXT FISCAL YEAR (APR 1984).

Funds are not presently available for performance under this contract beyond October 31, 1986. The Government's obligation for performance of this contract beyond that date is contingent upon the availability of appropriated funds from which payment for contract purposes can be made. No legal liability on the part of the Government for any payment may arise for performance under this contract beyond October 31, 1986 until funds are made available to the Contracting Officer for performance and until the Contractor receives notice of availability to be confirmed in writing by the Contracting Officer.

(End of Clause)
(SS 7-104.91(b) 1975 JUN)